
First Last Building Phone Email

Brian Becher Ayersville Local Schools 419.395.1111 brian.becher@ayersvillepilots.org
Hannah Martin Ayersville Local Schools 419.395.1111 hannah.martin@ayersvillepilots.org
Garrett Grime Ayersville Jr/Sr High School 419.395.1111 garrett.grime@ayersvillepilots.org
Nancy Miller Ayersville Elementary School 419.395.1111 nmiller@ayersvillepilots.org

Alan Keesee Central Local Schools 419.658.2808 alan.keesee@centrallocal.org
Kerry Samples Central Local Schools 419.658.2808 kerry.samples@centrallocal.org
Timothy Breyman Fairview High School 419.658.2378 tim.breyman@centrallocal.org
Suzanne Geis Fairview Middle School 419.658.2331 suzanne.geis@centrallocal.org
Amy Hammer Fairview Elementary School 419.658.2511 amy.hammer@centrallocal.org
Josh Hoeppner Fairview Elementary School 419.658.2511 josh.hoeppner@centrallocal.org

Robert Morton Defiance City Schools 419.782.0070 rmorton@defianceschools.net
Cheryl Swisher Defiance City Schools 419.782.9452 cswisher@defianceschools.net
Jay Jerger Defiance High School 419.784.2777 jjerger@defianceschools.net
Brandon Fisher Defiance High School 419.784.2777 bfisher@defianceschools.net
Matt Carr Defiance Middle School 419.782.0050 mcarr@defianceschools.net
Shane Brugler Defiance Middle School 419.782.0050 sbrugler@defianceschools.net
Teresa Pfeiffer Defiance Elementary School 419.785.2260 tpfeiffer@defianceschools.net
Deanne Held Defiance Elementary School 419.785.2260 dheld@defianceschools.net
Paulette Baz Defiance City Schools 419.782.0070 pbaz@defianceschools.net
Beth Hench Defiance City Schools 419.784.2777 bhench@defianceschools.net
Beth Lewis Defiance City Schools 419.782.0070 blewis@defianceschools.net

Hicksville Exempted Village Schools
Keith Countryman Hicksville Exempted Village Schools 419.542.5280 countrymank@hicksvilleschools.org
Michael Ruen Hicksville Exempted Village Schools 419.542.8275 ruenm@hicksvilleschools.org
Aaron Hylander Hicksville Middle/High School 419.542.6056 hylandera@hicksvilleschools.org
Tony Tear Hicksville Middle/High School 419.542.5917 teart@hicksvilleschools.org
Angie Smith Hicksville Middle/High School 419.542.7475 smitha@hicksvilleschools.org
Kirsten Coffman Hicksville Elementary School 419.542.5279 coffmank@hicksvilleschools.org

Nicole Wells Northeastern Local Schools  419.497.3461 nwells@tinora.org
Sara Buchhop Northeastern Local Schools 419.497.3461 sbuchhop@tinora.org
Alex Nafziger Tinora High School 419.497.2621 anafziger@tinora.org
Lisa Maxwell Tinora Middle School 419.497.2361 lmaxwell@tinora.org
Eric Tipton Tinora Elementary School 419.497.1022 etipton@tinora.org

DEFIANCE COUNTY
Ayersville Local Schools
Superintendent
Treasurer/CFO
HS Principal
Elementary Principal

Central Local Schools
Superintendent
Treasurer/CFO
HS Principal
MS Principal
Elementary Principal
Asst Elem Principal

Defiance City Schools
Superintendent
Treasurer/CFO
HS Principal
Asst HS Principal
MS Principal
Asst MS Principal
3-5 Principal
K-2 Principal
Dir of Student Serv & Sp Ed
Curriculum Director
Assoc Dir of Std Services

Superintendent
Treasurer/CFO
HS Principal
MS Principal
K-12 Assistant Principal
Elem Principal

Northeastern Local Schools
Superintendent
Treasurer/CFO
HS Principal
MS Principal
Elementary Principal


